PISO-P8R8U/P16R16U
User Manual
Warranty
All products manufactured by ICP DAS are warranted against defective
materials for a period of one year from the date of delivery to the original purchaser.
Warning
ICP DAS assumes no liability for any damage consequent to the use of this
product. ICP DAS reserves the right to change this manual at any time without notice.

static surface with the component side face up.
CAUTION: Do not apply power to the board if it has been damaged!
1.5.   Order Information
• PISO-P8R8U
Universal PCI, 8-channel isolated digital input, 8-channel relay output board
• PISO-P16R16U
Universal PCI, 16-channel isolated digital input, 16-channel relay output board
Options
• DN-37: I/O connector block with DIN-Rail mounting and 37-pin D-type connector
• DB-37: 37-pin D-type connector pin-to-pin screw terminal for any 37-pin
                  D-type I/O board connector
PISO-P8R8U/P16R16U  User Manual  (Ver.1.1, Dec 10, 2006)  8
1.6.   PCI Data Acquisition Family
ICP DAS provides a family of PCI-BUS data acquisition cards. These cards
can be divided into three groups as follows:
1. PCI-series: first generation, isolated or non-isolated cards
PCI-1002/1202/1800/1802/1602: multi-function family, non-isolated
PCI-P16R16/P16C16/P16POR16/P8R8: D/I/O family, isolated
PCI-TMC12A: timer/counter card, non-isolated
2. PIO-series: cost-effective generation, non-isolated cards
PIO-821: multi-function family
PIO-D168/D144/D96/D64/D56/D48/D24: D/I/O family
PIO-DA16/DA8/DA4: D/A family
3. PISO-series: cost-effective generation, isolated cards
PISO-813: A/D card
PISO-P32C32/P64/C64: D/I/O family
PISO-P8R8/P8SSR8AC/P8SSR8DC: D/I/O family
PISO-730: D/I/O card
PISO-DA2: D/A card
1.7.   Product Check List
In addition to this manual, the package includes the following items:
• One PISO-P8R8U/P16R16U card